

COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK UPGRADE - CITY

Project: FACILITIES  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT ROCK

Bid Estimate: \$ 194,500.00

All Phase Electric, Inc.

Bidder: Englestad Electric Company

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 274,476.00

800 N. Weber Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD

620 Arrow Avenue  
 NE PO Box 934  
 Watertown, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 04/07/16  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.332.4442

City/State/Zip: 57201  
 Phone No.: 605.886.5508

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	14	\$ 35.97	\$ 503.58	\$ 33.39	\$ 467.46
3	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1	\$ 199.81	\$ 199.81	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00
4	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	0.5	\$ 133.20	\$ 66.60	\$ 124.00	\$ 62.00
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,663.11	\$ 3,663.11	\$ 5,539.00	\$ 5,539.00
6	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 718.23	\$ 1,436.46	\$ 663.00	\$ 1,326.00
7	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$ 56.55	\$ 169.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
8	635.9870	TERMINATE INDIVIDUAL FIBER	EA	32	\$ 66.60	\$ 2,131.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00
9	635.9880	TERMINATION ENCLOSURES	EA	14	\$ 232.98	\$ 3,261.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
10	635.9883	PATCH CORDS 2 METER	EA	20	\$ 29.71	\$ 594.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
11	635.9885	FUSION SPLICES	EA	48	\$ 48.25	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,592.00
12	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	128	\$ 55.75	\$ 7,136.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,656.00
13		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	30	\$ 133.20	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 3,720.00
14		SPECIAL SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS	EA	11	\$ 29.71	\$ 326.81	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
15		SPECIAL BORING	F	250	\$ 11.84	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00
16		SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL .5" INNERDUCT FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 SM/12MM FIBER OPTIC	F	23300	\$ 1.96	\$ 45,668.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 41,940.00
17		SPECIAL CABLE REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX WITH A NEW	LF	29000	\$ 2.55	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 81,200.00
18		SPECIAL 24" JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 732.37	\$ 2,929.48	\$ 713.00	\$ 2,852.00
19		SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL PTZ CAMERA INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE AND .5" INNERDUCT	LS	1	\$ 5,654.13	\$ 5,654.13	\$ 5,042.00	\$ 5,042.00
20		SPECIAL INTO BUILDINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,321.64	\$ 2,321.64	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$179,284.39	Total Bid	\$189,402.46
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------